Ryan Hoover

Biographical Information

Ryan grew up a coach's son in northern lllinois. After being named Gatorade Player of the Year
in lllinois in 1992, he went on to play four years at the University Of Notre Dame. His
professional career includes five seasons in the USA, between the IBA, USBL, CBA, ABA, and
three different tours with Athletes in Action. From there he went on to play professionally in
Venezuela, and has spent the past 13 years in ltaly.

His faith in Jesus Christ, and a strong drive to excel have carried him throughout his career. His
passions include spending quality time with family, building God's Kingdom, and competing in
various sports. He currently resides in Lenexa, Kansas with his wife and 2 daughters.

1992 Illinois Gatorade Player of the Year - Rockton Hononegah HS
1992-96 University of Notre Dame - South Bend, IN

1996-97 Minot, ND

1997-98 Fargo, ND

1997-2000 USBL-Sarasota, FL, Hong Kong, China
1998-00 Rockford, IL



1997 & 2000 Athletes in Action Exhibition Team

2000
2000-01
2001
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005
2005
2005-06
2006-08
2008-10
2010
2010-11
2011-14

Assistant Coach Valparaiso University
Indianapolis, IN

Guanare, Venezuela

Cantu, IT

Teramo, IT

Montecatini, IT

Capo d' Orlando, IT

Global Hoops Summit, BCI Edge, Las Vegas, NV
Nancy, FR

Pavia, IT

Jesi, IT

Teramo, IT

Pesaro, IT

Ferrara, IT

Jesi, IT



