

Ryan Hoover

Biographical Information

Ryan grew up a coach's son in northern Illinois. After being named Gatorade Player of the Year in Illinois in 1992, he went on to play four years at the University Of Notre Dame. His professional career includes five seasons in the USA, between the IBA, USBL, CBA, ABA, and three different tours with Athletes in Action. From there he went on to play professionally in Venezuela, and has spent the past 13 years in Italy.

His faith in Jesus Christ, and a strong drive to excel have carried him throughout his career. His passions include spending quality time with family, building God's Kingdom, and competing in various sports. He currently resides in Lenexa, Kansas with his wife and 2 daughters.

1992	Illinois Gatorade Player of the Year - Rockton Hononegah HS
1992-96	University of Notre Dame - South Bend, IN
1996-97	Minot, ND
1997-98	Fargo, ND
1997-2000	USBL-Sarasota El Hong Kong China

1997-2000 USBL-Sarasota, FL, Hong Kong, China

1998-00 Rockford, IL

1997 & 2000 2000 2000-01 2001 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005 2005 2005-06 2006-08 2008-10	Athletes in Action Exhibition Team Assistant Coach Valparaiso University Indianapolis, IN Guanare, Venezuela Cantu, IT Teramo, IT Montecatini, IT Capo d' Orlando, IT Global Hoops Summit, BCI Edge, Las Vegas, NV Nancy, FR Pavia, IT Jesi, IT Teramo, IT
	Jesi, IT
2010	Pesaro, IT
2010-11 2011-14	Ferrara, IT Jesi, IT